1
OA 5670 / 15.01.08 e
Relay type OA 5670
1. 0 Relay coil
1. 1 Nominal voltage DC V 6, 12, 20, 24, 48, 60, 110  others on request
1. 2 Nominal consumption W approx. 1,0
2. 0 Contacts
2. 1 Contact arrangement 2 NO and 2 NC

Technical data
Standard variants
Ordering example
OA  5670._ _ / _ _ _ _ _ _  /61*)
Pin configuration
L = standard, solder line proof (IP 40)
W = wash proof (IP 67)
Design version
Contact arrangement
.52 2 NO, 2 NC
.48 3 NO, 1 NC
UN Voltage Resistance Design version
DC range at 20°C OA 5670
V DC V Ω ± 10 % 2NO/2NC 3NO/1NC
AgNi10 + 0,2 µm Au-contacts
6 4,2 ... 8,4 36 3201 3211
12 8,4 ... 16,8 150 3202 3212
20 14,0 ... 28,0 400 3203 3213
24 16,8 ... 33,6 580 3204 3214
48 33,6 ... 67,2 2 300 3205 3215
60 42,0 ... 84,0 3 600 3206 3216
110 77,0 ...154,0 12 100 3207 3217
AgSnO2 + 0,2 µm Au-contacts
6 4,2 ... 8,4 36 3221 3231
12 8,4 ... 16,8 150 3222 3232
20 14,0 ... 28,0 400 3223 3233
24 16,8 ... 33,6 580 3224 3234
48 33,6 ... 67,2 2 300 3225 3235
60 42,0 ... 84,0 3 600 3226 3236
110 77,0 ...154,0 12 100 3227 3237
AgNi10 + 5 µm Au-contacts
6 4,2 ... 8,4 36 3241 3251
12 8,4 ... 16,8 150 3242 3252
20 14,0 ... 28,0 400 3243 3253
24 16,8 ... 33,6 580 3244 3254
48 33,6 ... 67,2 2 300 3245 3255
60 42,0 ... 84,0 3 600 3246 3256
110 77,0 ...154,0 12 100 3247 3257
*) /61 cURus approval
3
OA 5670 / 15.01.08 e
Characteristics
Operating voltage limit curve Contact service life (at t
u
 = 20°C)
Reduction factor for inductive loads Limit curve for arc-free operation
(at tu = 20°C)
Contact material
AgNi
1,4
1,3
1,2
1,1
1,0
0,9
0,8
0,7
0,6
M
29
97
Ambient temperature
U
U
B
B
U
without load
B max.
U
at I
B max.
max.